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Fourth Plan

tow. Dr. L. M. SiilfbTl: Will the Minister of Planning and Social Wel-
faro be pleased to state;

(a) wl^ther it is a fact that the Heserve Bank of India has poihte<f 6ut in its airnnid repcfH f6r t^if y^air ^ d -
^ June. IWe that during the Thh-d Plan period the econonaic progress was tmeVen and coAsid^a^ly slower than what was envisaged;

/h) #h^ther the Re^rve Bank have emphasized the basic necetf ity of maintaining a safety marfrin to off>set the effect of uncontrollable market factors and the need of regulating annual outlays taking into account trends in savings, sti^pTy 6f wâ l̂ ;e |*odds and
pressure on prices;

(c) Cov^niment have taken the observations of the Reserve Bank into account in reviewing the draft of the Fourth Five Y 6ar Plan; and

(d) if so, the details thereto?

ihjt M ilkier oi Plannliit and Social Welfare (Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) and lb). Yes, Sir.

(c) and (d). These observations, like other corinents on the Draft Outline of the Fourth l4ve Ye«r PWn, will be taken into account in finalising the Plan.

Mitra Gommittee^s Report on Dowlaishwaram Anicut

1100. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Will the li^nister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2016 on the 11th August, 1966
and state;

(a) whether the Andhra f*radesh Government have since taken any action on the recommincfitions made by Mitra Cdzmmttee on Dowlaighwaram Anicut which were accepted by Government And forwarded to them;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if hot, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Irrigation and P6#e f (Shri Fakiu^ddljt A&ined):
(a) and (b). Plans and estimates for the Godavari Barrage are under preparation by t e Siat^ Government.
They have reported thirt some survey and hydraulic data have already been furnished to liie Central "^ater and Po'wer Research Staltidii, F̂ ooha, for model experiments. After getting the first report from the Research Station, the State GoV^mmetrt propose to depute their staff to the Central Water and Power Comission for preparation of (detailed designs.

The projTCt has been proposed by the State Goverhmeni for ftf?clusion in the ^olirth Five Y^ar Plift.

(c) Does not arise.

Trivandrum Ayurvedic Centre ll^ i. Siiri Via&wa Piiiid^:
Will the Minister of Betltli a ^
Family Planning be ^^eased to j^ e r to reply givisin to tTristriir^
tion No. 2015 on the Ilth August,
1966 regarding Trivandrum Ayurvedic
Centre and state:

(a) whether the proposal to upgrade the Ayurvedic C^ntw itas since been considered in consuittftion with the State Government; and

(b) if so, the decision taken in the matter?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr. Snshila Nayar): (a)
Yes.

(b) The matter is still under consideration.

